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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3476
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2008
SECURITY TO NON-ENTITLED PERSONS
Rajbhar Shri Chandra Dev Prasad;Renge Patil Shri Tukaram Ganpatrao;Singh Deo Smt. Sangeeta Kumari

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding provision of security cover to individuals not entitled for police protection;

(b) if so,the details thereof alongwith the action taken against the concerned officials/authorities who provide such security to them;

(c) the total funds spent on security of such persons and the amount recovered from such persons during each of the last three years and the current year;and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to check such incident in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): No,Sir.

(b),(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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